UNOFFICIAL COPY

24-08A

TRUSTEE'S DEED

MB Financial Bank, N.A. 1200 North Ashland Avenue Chicago, IL 60622

year first above written.

Doc#: 0420231102 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/20/2004 04:38 PM Pg: 1 of 3

THIS INDENTURE, made this 19th day of July , 20_04, between MB Financial Bank, N.A., a
National Banking Association, as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded or registered and delivered to said
Bank in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the 12th day of September, 2002, and known as
Trust No3146 party c. the first part, and Timothy O'Connell
parties of the second part.
WITNESSETH, that said party of the first part, ir consideration of the sum of dollars,
and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, does hereby grant, sell and convey unto said parties of the second part, the
following described real estate, situated in _Cook Co mty, Illinois, to-wit:
Legal Description:
See Attached
Together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging. PIN:
PIN:17-18-314-069-1015
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said parties of the second part, and to the proper use, and beneat of said party of the second
part.
Grantee's Address 3217 East Avenue, Berwyn, Illinois 60402
This deed is executed by the party of the first part, as Trustee, as aforesaid, pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in it by the terms of said Deed or Deeds in Trust and the provisions of said Trust Agreement above mentioned, and of every other power and authority thereunto enabling, SUBJECT, HOWEVER, to: the liens of all trust deeds and/or mortgages upon said real estate, if any, of record in said county; all unpaid general taxes and special assessments and other liens and claims of any kind; pending litigation, if any, affecting the said real estate; building lines; building, liquor and other restrictions of record, if any; party walls, party wall rights and party wall agreements, if any; Zoning and Building Laws and Ordinances; mechanic's lien claims, if any; easements of record, if any; and rights and claims of parties in possession. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Vice-President and attested by its Trust Officer, the day and

MB Financial Bank, N.A., as Trustee as aforesaid, and not personally

Acet -VICE-PRESIDENT

TRUST OFFICER

	CT LTP OT WITH	 	\L ((()	<u> </u>	
	STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK	I, (INa	C035		
	- TOOK	A Notary Public in and for sa	id County, in the state af	presaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY	THAT
		Richard S. L	Viter Vic	President of MB Financial Bank	c, N.A., and
i		FILNCES	<u>+</u>	Trust Officer of said Bank, perso	
	No.	known to me to be the same p	ercone whose man	1 4 4 2	
	*	acknowledged that they signed	and delivered the east	leared before me this day in perso	n and
	This instrument was drafted by	the said Trust Officer did also	then and there acknowled	ne uses and purposes therein set f	orth; and
		said Trust Officer's own free a	nd voluntary act, and ac	ige that said Trust Officer, as cust rate seal of said Bank to said instr he free and voluntary act of said I	ument as
	MB FINANCIAL	7	or rotti.	no nee and voluntary act of said I	Bank, for
	Chicago III	Given under my hand and Nota	rial Seal this 19	_ day of20	04
	4. /	- Ma	l Cess		
L_	60032	/	Notary Public		
	\mathcal{I}	6FC0000			
	:	OFFICIAL SEA	Zwa3 INS	ERT STREET ADDRESS OF A DESCRIBED PROPERTY I	BOVE
	D E	NOTAR\ PUBLIC STATE OF ILL My Commis sio' 1 Expires 10 (2)	INOIS	- Toold DD I NOI ER I I	TEKE
į	NAME	My Commis sio' Expires 12/01	/2004		
	STREET	τ_{0}	817	S Western	#3
E R	R CITY	C			
Y			4 CR	10ago 1 III. 6	0625
C			9	,	•
		,	C_{\prime}	K'S OFFICE	
Cit	ty of Chicago	Bool Catala	0	·/	
		Real Estate ransfer Stamp		Tio	
	6160	\$1,920.00			
07/	20/2004 16:04 Batch 05301	123	·	15.	
	COOK 001	·		0	
Ι¥Χ	COOK COUNTY REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX			
<u></u>	JUL.20.04	THAT EN TAX			•
COUNTY TAX	JUL.20.04	0012800			
ŭ	REVENUE STAMP #	FP326670			
	L				
	STATE OF ILLINOIS	₩ REAL ESTATE			
		TRANSFER TAX		<u> - (25</u>	
	Mr. 20.04	00256.00		19.25	

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

FP326660

0420231102 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Unit 817-3 in the Western-Polk Condominiums as delineated on the survey of the following described parcel of real estate:

Lots 34, 35, 36, 37 and 38 (except from said lots part taken for widening of South Western Avenue) in F.W. and J.L. Campbell's subdivision of Block 13 in Morris and other's subdivision of the West 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 18, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian. Which survey is attached as an exhibit to the declaration of condominium recorded as document number 0020418828.

Parcel 2:

The exclusive right to the use of parking space P-11, a limited common element, as set forth in the Amendment to Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document 0020961860.

Commonly Known As: 817-3 South Western

Chicago, IL 60612

17-18-314-069-1015 **P.I.N.**:

Grantor also hereby grants to the Grantee, its successors and assigns, as rights and easements appurtenant to the above described real estate, the rights and easements for the benefit of said property set forth in the Declaration of Condominium, aforceard, and Grantor reserves to itself, its successors and assigns, the rights and easements set forth in said Declaration for the benefit of the remaining property described therein.

This Deed is subject to all rights, easements, covenants, conditions, restrictions and reservations contained in said Declaration the same as though the provisions of said Declaration were recited and stipulated at length herein.

Minos W. Giger, Althousey Timothy O'Connell 3903 South Oak Park Arenal 813 South Western Arenal Stickney, BR Ceolod

Chicozo, Il Gobil2